
 

   

 

Communiqué de presse 

 

 

Zurich, le 19 mars 2015 

Page 1/2 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
L’université de Bâle installe une solution de téléphonie 
IP avec Sunrise  

À l’avenir, Sunrise s’occupera de toute l’infrastructure de téléphonie de l’université 
de Bâle. Le plus grand opérateur privé de télécommunications de Suisse a décroché 
ce marché au terme d’un appel d’offres public lancé par l’université de Bâle. 

Sunrise équipera l’université de Bâle d’une nouvelle solution de téléphonie sur IP. Forte de 

quelque 4000 «voice ports» (raccordements téléphoniques), la téléphonie fixe de l’université 

fonctionnera à l’avenir sur le réseau LAN existant. Le projet se fonde sur une infrastructure 

Cisco. 

L’université de Bâle a lancé un appel d’offres relatif à ce projet en août 2014. Au terme du 

processus, c’est avec Sunrise qu’elle a choisi de collaborer. Sunrise a su convaincre l’université 

de Bâle grâce à son ensemble de prestations complet qui, en plus de la réalisation du projet, 

comprend également la maintenance et les acquisitions subséquentes.  

L’université de Bâle est une haute école dont l’excellence de ses activités de formation et de 

recherche est internationalement reconnue. Fondée en 1460, c’est la plus ancienne université 

de Suisse. Elle est l’héritière d’une tradition de succès de plus de 550 ans.  

«Nos compétences techniques, la souplesse de nos prestations et notre excellent rapport 
qualité-prix ont convaincu l’université de Bâle», déclare Markus Naef, Chief Commercial 
Officer de Sunrise. Business Sunrise compte environ 6000 clients commerciaux, qui bénéficient 
d’une offre complète de services: téléphonie mobile, téléphonie fixe, Internet et traitement de 
données. Les clients de Business Sunrise sont de petites et moyennes entreprises, mais aussi de 
grandes entreprises telles que La Poste, l’aéroport de Zurich ou les CFF. 
 
 

 
Sunrise 
Corporate Communications 

Case postale 

CH-8050 Zurich  

media@sunrise.net 

www.sunrise.ch 

Téléphone: 0800 333 000  

Fax: +41 58 777 61 67 

 



 

   

 

Communiqué de presse 

 

 

Zurich, le 19 mars 2015 

Page 2/2 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

About Sunrise 

Sunrise is listed on the SIX Exchange in Zurich and is the second largest integrated telecommunications provider in 

Switzerland, based on revenues, and the leading alternative operator in both the mobile and landline retail voice 

markets, with approximately 2.5 million mobile and 0.4 million landline customers respectively as of December 31, 

2014. Sunrise is the third-largest landline internet provider with approximately 327 thousand subscriptions and 107 

thousand IPTV subscriptions as of December 31, 2014.  

Sunrise offers a broad range of services, including mobile voice and data, landline voice & other (retail voice, business 

services and wholesale voice) and landline internet & IPTV, to both residential and business customers as well as to 

other operators. Sunrise has been consistently innovating in recent months notably through the successful launches of 

Sunrise Freedom (de-coupling of mobile hardware without fixed contract terms for the mobile service), Sunrise Home 

(flexible new fixed offering) as well as Sunrise Advantage (convergence offering). These recent innovations underpin 

Sunrise's commitment to deliver a best-in-class convergent experience.  

The company markets its services primarily through the Sunrise brand and addresses clearly defined market segments 

with a multi-brand strategy through the MTV (Young & Youth), the yallo, Ortel and Lebara (Ethno) and Business 

Sunrise brands (business customers). Sunrise benefits from a 10,800 km nationwide state-of-the-art fiber network 

backbone. Sunrise provides mobile services through its own network based on GSM/GPRS/EDGE, UMTS/HSPA and 

LTE/4G technologies. As of December 31, 2014, Sunrise's UMTS/HSPA coverage was > 99% while its LTE/4G coverage 

had already reached approximately 85%. On the fixed side, Sunrise leverages more than 600 points of presence in its 

fully-invested LLU network, with a coverage of approximately 85% of households in Switzerland. The company has 

full access to the most advanced next-generation fiber technologies, such as vectoring, FTTS, FTTB and FTTH thanks to 

its partnerships with Swisscom, SFN and local utilities. 

For the financial year ended December 31, 2013, the Company generated total revenue of CHF 2,021.2 million and 

Adjusted EBITDA of CHF 620.3 million. With offices all over Switzerland and its Headquartered in Zurich, Sunrise had a 

total of 1,852 FTE as of September 30, 2014. 

For more information regarding Sunrise, please visit: www.sunrise.ch.. 


